
SAN FRANCISCO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
2011 PROPOSITION A BOND PROGRAM
CESAR CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

SECURITY SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM ADDENDUM NO. 1

PROJECT: Cesar Chavez Elementary School
825 Shotwell Street, San Francisco, CA 94115

DATE: April 2, 2014

OWNER: San Francisco Unified School District
135 Van Ness Avenue
San Francisco, CA 94103

DSA FILE NO.: #38-1

DSA APP. NO.: #01-112957

Notice is hereby given to all prospective bidders that plans and specifications on the subject project are modified as hereinafter set forth. This Addendum shall be attached to and form a part of the plans and specifications. All bidders must acknowledge receipt of this addendum on the Bid Form. In case of difference with previous addenda or communications, this addendum takes precedence.

It is the responsibility of all bidders to notify all subcontractors from whom they request bids and from whom they accept bids of all changes contained in this addendum.

PROJECT MANUAL AND DRAWINGS

1. Item No. AD 1-1

Reference: DRAWINGS E0.01, General Information; E2.03, Electrical Security–
First Floor and Basement; E2.04, Electrical Security – Second Floor
and Basement; E4.03, Drawings; Specification Section 16120

Description: Change all references on the documents from CAT5e to CAT6

RFI REPOSSES

- 1. Question:** Is the motion Detection Security System and the Digital Video Surveillance system one bid or separate? Is the estimated construction value for both?
- Response:** **These shall be bid together. The estimated construction value is for both.**
- 2. Question:** Also it does not specify if we are to use plenum cable or non.
- Response:** **Provide plenum rated cable per spec section 16120 3.01.H.1**
- 3. Question:** Will a company check in the amount of 10% be accepted in place of a bid bond?
- Response:** **Company checks will be accepted**
- 4. Question:** It says only SF approved alarm vendors will be permitted to program system. If we are not pre-approved would another vendor be assigned to program what was installed?
- Response:** **Only programming is by the SFUSD approved vendor per Spec. Section 16721, Part 1.01, Item H.**

5. **Question:** The bid mentions adding an outlet for the monitors. Will we have to add an actual outlet or add a power strip to increase the amount of outlet space?
Response: **Devices shall be placed near existing outlets. No new outlets shall be required for monitors.**
6. **Question:** Mentions punching down on a 66 block, is this an existing block or are we providing it?
Response: **66 block shall be provided as new by the contractor.**
7. **Question:** In the event that some of the walls cannot be fished through can we use wire molding?
Response: **Wiremold is acceptable for use in locations where fishing cabling through the wall is not possible.**

END OF SECURITY SURVEILLANCE SYSTEM ADDENDUM NO. 1